Our Ref: 367/2023 JULY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Who is the head of procurement responsible for approving agency usage for the Occupational Therapy department? – Richard Somerset

2. Who is responsible for agency usage (on and off framework) in the Occupational Therapy department at all hospitals associated with the Trust for the following areas within Occupational Therapy:

- Acute Medical / Surgical

- Community

- Neuro / Stroke Rehab

- Elderly Care

- Mental Health

- Paediatric

3. Please can you provide the contact number and email address for the manager(s) in question 1 and 2.

Richard Somerset m: 07775012122 e: <u>r.somerset@nhs.net</u>

4. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for Occupational Therapy from June 2022 - June 2023

No occupational spend

5. What agencies were providing the Off-Framework services.

N/A

Our Ref: 367/2023 JULY 2023

